503601330 12/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3647960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NETAFIM IRRIGATION, INC.	08/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETAFIM LTD.	
Street Address:	10 DERECH HASHALOM	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14834783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269600

Email: OANDREWS@PROSKAUER.COM

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53950-024		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER D. LYNCH		
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher D. Lynch/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment to Netafim LTD - Signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment to Netafim LTD - Signed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment to Netafim LTD - Signed#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment to Netafim LTD - Signed#page4.tif

PATENT 503601330 REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0376

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is executed and delivered as of August 25, 2015 by and between Netafim Irrigation, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York and having a usual place of business at 5470 E. Home Avenue, Fresno, CA 93422 ("Assignor"), and Netafim Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel and having a usual place of business at 10 Derech Hashalom, Tel Aviv, Israel ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to each patent and patent application listed in **Schedule A** and the inventions described in and underlying such patents and patent applications (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Patents in accordance with the terms as follows:

1. CONSIDERATION

The receipt and adequacy of the good and valuable consideration given by or on behalf of the Assignee are hereby acknowledged by Assignor.

2. ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys, transfers, and delivers to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby purchases, accepts and acquires, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with all rights, privileges, and advantages thereto, including, without limitation, the right to take, defend, or appeal proceedings and recover (and retain) damages, and obtain all other remedies in respect to past infringements thereof, and the right to file patent applications under the laws of the United States and any other country that claim priority from any patent application therein, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents, and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents directed to the Patents to the Assignee as the owner thereof.

For the avoidance of doubt, the term "Patents" shall include all continuations, continuations-in part, and divisionals of any United States patent application(s) or international patent application(s) designating the United States, any national stages of any international application(s), and any other patent application(s) claiming priority to any patent listed in Schedule A, including further continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and continuations of divisionals; all patents, utility models, or other grants that issue from any of the applications referred to herein and all rights and remedies associated therewith including the right to sue for and recover past damages and to recover under 35 U.S.C. § 154 (d) or any other law permitting remedies for infringement prior to issuance of the patent; all registrations and confirmations of, and importation certificates based upon, one or more of said patents, utility models, or other grants, and applications for such registrations, confirmations and importation certificates; and all reissues, renewals and extensions of said patents, utility models, registrations, confirmations and importation

PATENT REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0377 certificates, reexamination certificates issued for said patents and supplementary protection certificates based upon said patents and applications for such reissues, renewals, extensions, reexamination certificates and supplementary protection certificates, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full ends of the terms for which said patents, utility models, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reexamination certificates, supplementary protection certificates, reissues, renewals and extensions may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

3. FURTHER ASSURANCES

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all documents, assist in all proceedings and take any reasonable further steps that are reasonably necessary (at the sole cost and expense of Assignee to effectuate the transfer of the Patents to Assignee, or the perfection, registration, or recordation of the rights of Assignee thereto, as may be reasonably appropriate. If Assignor does not, within thirty (30) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.73. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

4. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS

Should any provision of this Assignment be deemed invalid or unenforceable by reason of any law, statute, regulation or judgment, existing now or in the future in any jurisdiction, such provision shall be modified in such jurisdiction so as to nearly approximate the intent of the Parties. If this cannot be done, such invalid or unenforceable provision shall be divisible and be deleted in any such jurisdiction, and all other provisions shall remain in full force and effect. The modification or deletion of any provision in one jurisdiction shall have no effect on this Assignment in any other jurisdiction.

This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the conflict of law principles thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in two counterparts, and each such counterpart hereof shall be deemed to be an original instrument, but both such counterparts together shall constitute but one agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Assignment by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed original counterpart of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0378 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on their behalf.

Assignor:

NETAFIM IRRIGATION INC.

By: 4

Name: Alan Harper

Title: Secretary / Treasurer

Assignee:

NETAFIM LTD.

By:

Name: UNU HAMVOT

Title:

CPi

PATENT REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0379

Schedule A

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Docket No.	First Named Inventor
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FERTIGATION WITH WASTEWATER	US14/834,783	August 25, 2015	53950-024	Dennis Hannaford

PATENT REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 12/08/2015